
South 212th Street Preservation

59th Place S to 72nd Avenue S
 Miles Resources, LLC CPM Development Corporation Tucci & Sons, LLC RW Scott Construction

Bid Opening: September 30, 2025, 11:00 AM 400 Valley Avenue NE DBA ICON Materials 4224 Waller Road 4005 West Valley Hwy N

 Puyallup, WA 98372 1508 Valentine Avenue SE Tacoma, WA 98443 Auburn, WA 98001

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to Pacific, WA 98047

   

TOTAL $2,426,507.79 $2,478,930.40 $2,693,818.00 $2,716,866.74

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS 86,325.00 $86,325.00 146,000.00 $146,000.00 76,040.00 $76,040.00 289,500.00 $289,500.00

1003 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 5,264.00 $5,264.00 4,500.00 $4,500.00 14,700.00 $14,700.00 10,230.00 $10,230.00

1005 Remove Existing Tree and Grind Stump 15 EA 560.00 $8,400.00 1,900.00 $28,500.00 1,500.00 $22,500.00 2,200.00 $33,000.00

1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 555 SY 54.50 $30,247.50 27.00 $14,985.00 27.00 $14,985.00 21.00 $11,655.00

1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 675 SY 33.00 $22,275.00 55.00 $37,125.00 31.00 $20,925.00 15.00 $10,125.00

1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 570 LF 29.50 $16,815.00 27.00 $15,390.00 40.00 $22,800.00 8.00 $4,560.00

1030 Remove Reinforced Cement Concrete Driveway 40 SY 66.00 $2,640.00 80.00 $3,200.00 90.00 $3,600.00 23.00 $920.00

1035 Reference Existing Pavement Markings 1 LS 2,240.00 $2,240.00 31,200.00 $31,200.00 3,600.00 $3,600.00 10,416.00 $10,416.00

1040 Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted 

and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings

1 LS 5,040.00 $5,040.00 4,950.00 $4,950.00 4,900.00 $4,900.00 4,725.00 $4,725.00

1045 Relocate Existing Traffic Signs 2 EA 840.00 $1,680.00 115.00 $230.00 300.00 $600.00 215.00 $430.00

1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 1,300 LF 4.50 $5,850.00 6.60 $8,580.00 4.00 $5,200.00 3.00 $3,900.00

1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 215 LF 8.30 $1,784.50 6.60 $1,419.00 8.00 $1,720.00 3.00 $645.00

1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 20 CY 217.00 $4,340.00 141.00 $2,820.00 83.00 $1,660.00 30.00 $600.00

1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 75 CY 41.00 $3,075.00 160.00 $12,000.00 92.00 $6,900.00 50.00 $3,750.00

1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 100 TON 141.00 $14,100.00 100.00 $10,000.00 110.00 $11,000.00 38.00 $3,800.00

1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 2,000 TON 135.50 $271,000.00 140.00 $280,000.00 153.00 $306,000.00 170.00 $340,000.00

1096 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 160 TON 90.50 $14,480.00 60.00 $9,600.00 82.00 $13,120.00 38.00 $6,080.00

1100 HMA for Full Width Overlay Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 4,600 TON 114.65 $527,390.00 120.00 $552,000.00 130.00 $598,000.00 155.00 $713,000.00

1105 Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment 1 CALC 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

1110 Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick 27,000 SY 6.15 $166,050.00 6.20 $167,400.00 6.25 $168,750.00 2.50 $67,500.00

1115 Planing Bituminous Pavement, 6 Inch Thick 7,600 SY 11.95 $90,820.00 10.20 $77,520.00 22.00 $167,200.00 4.00 $30,400.00

1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced 40 SY 173.60 $6,944.00 170.00 $6,800.00 170.00 $6,800.00 187.00 $7,480.00

1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick 530 SY 53.75 $28,487.50 52.80 $27,984.00 97.00 $51,410.00 104.00 $55,120.00

1150 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Perpendicular A 4 EA 2,912.00 $11,648.00 2,860.00 $11,440.00 4,800.00 $19,200.00 2,950.00 $11,800.00

1170 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A 5 EA 2,912.00 $14,560.00 2,860.00 $14,300.00 5,400.00 $27,000.00 3,000.00 $15,000.00

1195 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction 

Type A 

3 EA 2,912.00 $8,736.00 2,860.00 $8,580.00 4,800.00 $14,400.00 3,850.00 $11,550.00

1200 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction 

Type B

2 EA 2,912.00 $5,824.00 2,860.00 $5,720.00 5,900.00 $11,800.00 4,000.00 $8,000.00

1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 575 LF 33.60 $19,320.00 33.00 $18,975.00 52.00 $29,900.00 54.00 $31,050.00

1206 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter, 8 Inch Depth, 

Reinforced 

45 LF 66.00 $2,970.00 64.00 $2,880.00 81.00 $3,645.00 65.00 $2,925.00

1211 Pedestrian Curb 130 LF 72.80 $9,464.00 71.00 $9,230.00 40.00 $5,200.00 56.00 $7,280.00

1212 Yellow Plastic Curb with Pylons 140 LF 151.00 $21,140.00 150.00 $21,000.00 150.00 $21,000.00 141.00 $19,740.00

1221 Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame and Grate and 

Adjust to Finished Grade

13 EA 1,215.00 $15,795.00 500.00 $6,500.00 1,800.00 $23,400.00 945.00 $12,285.00

1225 Adjust Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover and 

Adjust to Finished Grade

3 EA 1,305.00 $3,915.00 1,300.00 $3,900.00 1,300.00 $3,900.00 950.00 $2,850.00

1230 Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid and 

Adjust to Finished Grade

17 EA 1,270.00 $21,590.00 1,100.00 $18,700.00 1,300.00 $22,100.00 775.00 $13,175.00

1 2

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

3 4
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1245 Install New Riser for Monument Case and Cover and 

Adjust to Finished Grade

10 EA 961.00 $9,610.00 1,050.00 $10,500.00 1,300.00 $13,000.00 775.00 $7,750.00

1255 Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover 

and Adjust to Findished Grade

9 EA 1,865.00 $16,785.00 1,900.00 $17,100.00 1,900.00 $17,100.00 1,035.00 $9,315.00

1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $1,511,604.50 $1,626,028.00 $1,769,055.00 $1,795,556.00

SCHEDULE II: WATER

2350 Remove and Replace Existing Hydrant Assembly 1 EA 24,270.00 $24,270.00 24,200.00 $24,200.00 19,000.00 $19,000.00 17,468.00 $17,468.00

SUB TOTAL $24,270.00 $24,200.00 $19,000.00 $17,468.00

10.2% SALES TAX $2,475.54 $2,468.40 $1,938.00 $1,781.74

SCHEDULE II TOTAL $26,745.54 $26,668.40 $20,938.00 $19,249.74

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 Flaggers 1,500 HR 76.50 $114,750.00 78.00 $117,000.00 74.00 $111,000.00 82.00 $123,000.00

5010 Construction Signs Class A 1,000 SF 15.25 $15,250.00 0.50 $500.00 21.00 $21,000.00 40.00 $40,000.00

5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 600 HR 133.50 $80,100.00 91.00 $54,600.00 116.00 $69,600.00 89.00 $53,400.00

5016 Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration 20,000 LF 0.34 $6,800.00 0.48 $9,600.00 0.55 $11,000.00 2.00 $40,000.00

5020 Other Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS 1,120.00 $1,120.00 3,450.00 $3,450.00 8,500.00 $8,500.00 4,900.00 $4,900.00

5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 3,200 HR 3.50 $11,200.00 3.00 $9,600.00 4.00 $12,800.00 10.00 $32,000.00

5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 1,300 HR 2.80 $3,640.00 1.00 $1,300.00 3.00 $3,900.00 5.00 $6,500.00

5103 Plastic Dotted Extension Line 360 LF 3.95 $1,422.00 3.80 $1,368.00 4.00 $1,440.00 3.75 $1,350.00

5105 Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Centerline 2,200 LF 7.30 $16,060.00 7.20 $15,840.00 7.00 $15,400.00 6.80 $14,960.00

5106 Profiled Plastic Drop Lane Line 250 LF 7.30 $1,825.00 7.20 $1,800.00 7.00 $1,750.00 6.80 $1,700.00

5107 Wide Dotted Lane Line 210 LF 6.75 $1,417.50 6.60 $1,386.00 6.75 $1,417.50 6.30 $1,323.00

5110 Profiled Plastic Two Way Left Turn Lane Line 2,800 LF 5.60 $15,680.00 5.50 $15,400.00 5.50 $15,400.00 5.25 $14,700.00

5115 Profiled Plastic Skip Lane Line 8,800 LF 1.70 $14,960.00 1.60 $14,080.00 1.75 $15,400.00 1.58 $13,904.00

5116 Plastic Stop Line, 24 Inch Wide 450 LF 15.15 $6,817.50 15.00 $6,750.00 15.00 $6,750.00 14.20 $6,390.00

5120 Plastic Crosswalk Line 4,300 SF 13.00 $55,900.00 12.00 $51,600.00 13.00 $55,900.00 12.10 $52,030.00

5123 Plastic HOV Lane Symbol 8 EA 504.00 $4,032.00 500.00 $4,000.00 500.00 $4,000.00 472.00 $3,776.00

5125 Plastic Traffic Arrow 38 EA 504.00 $19,152.00 500.00 $19,000.00 500.00 $19,000.00 472.00 $17,936.00

5130 Plastic Traffic Letter 43 EA 224.00 $9,632.00 220.00 $9,460.00 220.00 $9,460.00 210.00 $9,030.00

5135 Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line 5,100 LF 5.60 $28,560.00 5.50 $28,050.00 5.50 $28,050.00 5.25 $26,775.00

5150 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 5 HUND 1,064.00 $5,320.00 1,000.00 $5,000.00 1,000.00 $5,000.00 995.00 $4,975.00

5155 Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer 720 HR 168.00 $120,960.00 165.00 $118,800.00 200.00 $144,000.00 156.00 $112,320.00

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $534,598.00 $488,584.00 $560,767.50 $580,969.00

SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL

6000 6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop 121 EA 1,344.00 $162,624.00 1,300.00 $157,300.00 1,325.00 $160,325.00 1,260.00 $152,460.00

6002 Additional Lead-In Wire 2,600 LF 7.85 $20,410.00 7.70 $20,020.00 7.75 $20,150.00 7.35 $19,110.00
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6005 Stub-Out to Junction Box 1 EA 1,120.00 $1,120.00 1,100.00 $1,100.00 1,100.00 $1,100.00 1,050.00 $1,050.00

6010 Remove and Replace Junction Box, Type 1 2 EA 1,680.00 $3,360.00 1,650.00 $3,300.00 1,650.00 $3,300.00 1,575.00 $3,150.00

6013 Junction Box, Type I 1 EA 1,680.00 $1,680.00 1,650.00 $1,650.00 1,650.00 $1,650.00 1,575.00 $1,575.00

6014 Remove and Replace Junction Box, Type 2 1 EA 2,240.00 $2,240.00 2,200.00 $2,200.00 2,200.00 $2,200.00 2,100.00 $2,100.00

6018 Remove and Replace Junction Box, Type 8 4 EA 4,480.00 $17,920.00 4,400.00 $17,600.00 4,400.00 $17,600.00 4,200.00 $16,800.00

6020 Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC 100 LF 22.40 $2,240.00 22.00 $2,200.00 22.00 $2,200.00 21.00 $2,100.00

6030 Adjust Existing Pushbutton and Wiring 8 EA 560.00 $4,480.00 550.00 $4,400.00 550.00 $4,400.00 525.00 $4,200.00

6040 Countdown LED Pedestrian Head 2 EA 1,120.00 $2,240.00 1,100.00 $2,200.00 1,100.00 $2,200.00 1,050.00 $2,100.00

6070 Remove Existing Wiring 1 LS 560.00 $560.00 550.00 $550.00 550.00 $550.00 525.00 $525.00

6075 Electrial Wiring and Connections 1 LS 11,200.00 $11,200.00 11,000.00 $11,000.00 11,000.00 $11,000.00 10,500.00 $10,500.00

6092 Remove Existing Pushbuttons 4 EA 112.00 $448.00 110.00 $440.00 110.00 $440.00 105.00 $420.00

9093 Pedestrian Pushbuttons Post 5 EA 5,560.00 $27,800.00 5,500.00 $27,500.00 5,500.00 $27,500.00 5,250.00 $26,250.00

6094 Remove and Reset Existing Pushbutton Post and 

Assembly 

3 EA 4,480.00 $13,440.00 4,400.00 $13,200.00 4,400.00 $13,200.00 4,200.00 $12,600.00

6095 Pedestrian Pushbutton (APS) 6 EA 1,680.00 $10,080.00 1,650.00 $9,900.00 1,650.00 $9,900.00 1,575.00 $9,450.00

6096 Pedestrian Signal Standard 1 EA 11,200.00 $11,200.00 11,000.00 $11,000.00 11,000.00 $11,000.00 10,500.00 $10,500.00

6100 Sand for Conduit Bedding 6 TON 56.00 $336.00 55.00 $330.00 55.00 $330.00 52.00 $312.00

6110 Installation and Connections - City Owned Video 

Detection Camera

9 EA 2,800.00 $25,200.00 2,750.00 $24,750.00 2,800.00 $25,200.00 2,625.00 $23,625.00

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL $318,578.00 $310,640.00 $314,245.00 $298,827.00

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7015 Inlet Protection 40 EA 98.00 $3,920.00 32.00 $1,280.00 110.00 $4,400.00 30.00 $1,200.00

7030 ESC Lead 60 HR 172.00 $10,320.00 66.00 $3,960.00 30.00 $1,800.00 80.00 $4,800.00

7040 SPCC Plan 1 LS 163.50 $163.50 165.00 $165.00 300.00 $300.00 500.00 $500.00

7050 Street Cleaning Sweeping 40 HR 217.50 $8,700.00 225.00 $9,000.00 250.00 $10,000.00 169.00 $6,760.00

7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $28,103.50 $19,405.00 $21,500.00 $18,260.00

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION

8005 Topsoil Type A 45 CY 127.50 $5,737.50 145.00 $6,525.00 140.00 $6,300.00 65.00 $2,925.00

8015 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 135 SY 8.45 $1,140.75 8.00 $1,080.00 7.50 $1,012.50 8.00 $1,080.00

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $6,878.25 $7,605.00 $7,312.50 $4,005.00

SUMMARY:

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $1,511,604.50 $1,626,028.00 $1,769,055.00 $1,795,556.00

SCHEDULE II TOTAL $26,745.54 $26,668.40 $20,938.00 $19,249.74

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $534,598.00 $488,584.00 $560,767.50 $580,969.00

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL $318,578.00 $310,640.00 $314,245.00 $298,827.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $28,103.50 $19,405.00 $21,500.00 $18,260.00
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SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $6,878.25 $7,605.00 $7,312.50 $4,005.00

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $2,426,507.79 $2,478,930.40 $2,693,818.00 $2,716,866.74



South 212th Street Preservation

59th Place S to 72nd Avenue S
 

Bid Opening: September 30, 2025, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS

1003 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS

1005 Remove Existing Tree and Grind Stump 15 EA

1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 555 SY

1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 675 SY

1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 570 LF

1030 Remove Reinforced Cement Concrete Driveway 40 SY

1035 Reference Existing Pavement Markings 1 LS

1040 Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted 

and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings

1 LS

1045 Relocate Existing Traffic Signs 2 EA

1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 1,300 LF

1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 215 LF

1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 20 CY

1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 75 CY

1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 100 TON

1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 2,000 TON

1096 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 160 TON

1100 HMA for Full Width Overlay Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 4,600 TON

1105 Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment 1 CALC

1110 Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick 27,000 SY

1115 Planing Bituminous Pavement, 6 Inch Thick 7,600 SY

1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced 40 SY

1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick 530 SY

1150 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Perpendicular A 4 EA

1170 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A 5 EA

1195 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction 

Type A 

3 EA

1200 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction 

Type B

2 EA

1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 575 LF

1206 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter, 8 Inch Depth, 

Reinforced 

45 LF

1211 Pedestrian Curb 130 LF

1212 Yellow Plastic Curb with Pylons 140 LF

1221 Replace Existing Catch Basin Frame and Grate and 

Adjust to Finished Grade

13 EA

1225 Adjust Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover and 

Adjust to Finished Grade

3 EA

1230 Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid and 

Adjust to Finished Grade

17 EA

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

Lakeside Industries, Inc. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Alex Murillo

PO Box 7016 PO Box 73399 Engineer's Estimate

Issaquah, WA 98027 Puyallup, WA98373

 

  

$2,720,812.00 $2,997,124.00 $3,465,160.00

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

266,000.00 $266,000.00 283,500.00 $283,500.00 270,000.00 $270,000.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

1,600.00 $24,000.00 2,250.00 $33,750.00 4,000.00 $60,000.00

82.00 $45,510.00 16.50 $9,157.50 40.00 $22,200.00

110.00 $74,250.00 18.00 $12,150.00 60.00 $40,500.00

37.00 $21,090.00 10.00 $5,700.00 15.00 $8,550.00

140.00 $5,600.00 33.00 $1,320.00 45.00 $1,800.00

11,000.00 $11,000.00 2,750.00 $2,750.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

550.00 $1,100.00 500.00 $1,000.00 1,200.00 $2,400.00

5.00 $6,500.00 5.25 $6,825.00 6.00 $7,800.00

5.00 $1,075.00 6.00 $1,290.00 10.00 $2,150.00

100.00 $2,000.00 69.00 $1,380.00 80.00 $1,600.00

100.00 $7,500.00 71.00 $5,325.00 65.00 $4,875.00

50.00 $5,000.00 62.00 $6,200.00 55.00 $5,500.00

132.00 $264,000.00 180.00 $360,000.00 260.00 $520,000.00

50.00 $8,000.00 62.00 $9,920.00 55.00 $8,800.00

115.00 $529,000.00 158.00 $726,800.00 170.00 $782,000.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

4.00 $108,000.00 4.00 $108,000.00 9.00 $243,000.00

14.00 $106,400.00 10.00 $76,000.00 16.00 $121,600.00

120.00 $4,800.00 212.00 $8,480.00 250.00 $10,000.00

95.00 $50,350.00 105.00 $55,650.00 80.00 $42,400.00

3,800.00 $15,200.00 3,930.00 $15,720.00 3,000.00 $12,000.00

3,600.00 $18,000.00 4,570.00 $22,850.00 3,000.00 $15,000.00

3,800.00 $11,400.00 3,935.00 $11,805.00 3,000.00 $9,000.00

3,800.00 $7,600.00 5,040.00 $10,080.00 3,000.00 $6,000.00

40.00 $23,000.00 62.00 $35,650.00 40.00 $23,000.00

60.00 $2,700.00 94.00 $4,230.00 70.00 $3,150.00

40.00 $5,200.00 48.00 $6,240.00 35.00 $4,550.00

140.00 $19,600.00 149.00 $20,860.00 350.00 $49,000.00

1,800.00 $23,400.00 1,360.00 $17,680.00 1,500.00 $19,500.00

1,200.00 $3,600.00 965.00 $2,895.00 1,000.00 $3,000.00

1,100.00 $18,700.00 1,160.00 $19,720.00 800.00 $13,600.00

65



South 212th Street Preservation

59th Place S to 72nd Avenue S
 

Bid Opening: September 30, 2025, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

1245 Install New Riser for Monument Case and Cover and 

Adjust to Finished Grade

10 EA

1255 Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover 

and Adjust to Findished Grade

9 EA

1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE II: WATER

2350 Remove and Replace Existing Hydrant Assembly 1 EA

SUB TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE II TOTAL

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 Flaggers 1,500 HR

5010 Construction Signs Class A 1,000 SF

5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 600 HR

5016 Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration 20,000 LF

5020 Other Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS

5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 3,200 HR

5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 1,300 HR

5103 Plastic Dotted Extension Line 360 LF

5105 Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Centerline 2,200 LF

5106 Profiled Plastic Drop Lane Line 250 LF

5107 Wide Dotted Lane Line 210 LF

5110 Profiled Plastic Two Way Left Turn Lane Line 2,800 LF

5115 Profiled Plastic Skip Lane Line 8,800 LF

5116 Plastic Stop Line, 24 Inch Wide 450 LF

5120 Plastic Crosswalk Line 4,300 SF

5123 Plastic HOV Lane Symbol 8 EA

5125 Plastic Traffic Arrow 38 EA

5130 Plastic Traffic Letter 43 EA

5135 Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line 5,100 LF

5150 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 5 HUND

5155 Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer 720 HR

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL

6000 6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop 121 EA

6002 Additional Lead-In Wire 2,600 LF

Lakeside Industries, Inc. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Alex Murillo

PO Box 7016 PO Box 73399 Engineer's Estimate

Issaquah, WA 98027 Puyallup, WA98373

 

  

$2,720,812.00 $2,997,124.00 $3,465,160.00

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

65

1,100.00 $11,000.00 1,010.00 $10,100.00 1,200.00 $12,000.00

1,700.00 $15,300.00 1,400.00 $12,600.00 1,500.00 $13,500.00

25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00

$1,765,875.00 $1,950,627.50 $2,385,475.00

34,000.00 $34,000.00 17,500.00 $17,500.00 12,500.00 $12,500.00

$34,000.00 $17,500.00 $12,500.00

$3,468.00 $1,785.00 $1,275.00

$37,468.00 $19,285.00 $13,775.00

90.00 $135,000.00 123.00 $184,500.00 80.00 $120,000.00

20.00 $20,000.00 5.00 $5,000.00 30.00 $30,000.00

125.00 $75,000.00 154.00 $92,400.00 110.00 $66,000.00

0.85 $17,000.00 1.00 $20,000.00 2.00 $40,000.00

18,500.00 $18,500.00 3,600.00 $3,600.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

6.50 $20,800.00 4.75 $15,200.00 8.00 $25,600.00

5.00 $6,500.00 1.50 $1,950.00 6.00 $7,800.00

3.80 $1,368.00 4.00 $1,440.00 15.00 $5,400.00

7.00 $15,400.00 7.25 $15,950.00 15.00 $33,000.00

7.00 $1,750.00 7.25 $1,812.50 15.00 $3,750.00

6.50 $1,365.00 7.00 $1,470.00 15.00 $3,150.00

5.50 $15,400.00 5.50 $15,400.00 10.00 $28,000.00

1.65 $14,520.00 1.75 $15,400.00 6.00 $52,800.00

15.00 $6,750.00 15.00 $6,750.00 18.00 $8,100.00

13.00 $55,900.00 12.75 $54,825.00 14.00 $60,200.00

500.00 $4,000.00 500.00 $4,000.00 500.00 $4,000.00

500.00 $19,000.00 500.00 $19,000.00 500.00 $19,000.00

220.00 $9,460.00 225.00 $9,675.00 10.00 $430.00

5.50 $28,050.00 5.50 $28,050.00 15.00 $76,500.00

1,050.00 $5,250.00 1,050.00 $5,250.00 1,500.00 $7,500.00

150.00 $108,000.00 200.00 $144,000.00 150.00 $108,000.00

$579,013.00 $645,672.50 $704,230.00

1,300.00 $157,300.00 1,625.00 $196,625.00 1,300.00 $157,300.00

7.50 $19,500.00 7.75 $20,150.00 15.00 $39,000.00



South 212th Street Preservation

59th Place S to 72nd Avenue S
 

Bid Opening: September 30, 2025, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

6005 Stub-Out to Junction Box 1 EA

6010 Remove and Replace Junction Box, Type 1 2 EA

6013 Junction Box, Type I 1 EA

6014 Remove and Replace Junction Box, Type 2 1 EA

6018 Remove and Replace Junction Box, Type 8 4 EA

6020 Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC 100 LF

6030 Adjust Existing Pushbutton and Wiring 8 EA

6040 Countdown LED Pedestrian Head 2 EA

6070 Remove Existing Wiring 1 LS

6075 Electrial Wiring and Connections 1 LS

6092 Remove Existing Pushbuttons 4 EA

9093 Pedestrian Pushbuttons Post 5 EA

6094 Remove and Reset Existing Pushbutton Post and 

Assembly 

3 EA

6095 Pedestrian Pushbutton (APS) 6 EA

6096 Pedestrian Signal Standard 1 EA

6100 Sand for Conduit Bedding 6 TON

6110 Installation and Connections - City Owned Video 

Detection Camera

9 EA

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7015 Inlet Protection 40 EA

7030 ESC Lead 60 HR

7040 SPCC Plan 1 LS

7050 Street Cleaning Sweeping 40 HR

7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION

8005 Topsoil Type A 45 CY

8015 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 135 SY

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

SUMMARY:

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE II TOTAL

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

Lakeside Industries, Inc. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Alex Murillo

PO Box 7016 PO Box 73399 Engineer's Estimate

Issaquah, WA 98027 Puyallup, WA98373

 

  

$2,720,812.00 $2,997,124.00 $3,465,160.00

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

65

1,100.00 $1,100.00 1,100.00 $1,100.00 500.00 $500.00

1,700.00 $3,400.00 1,660.00 $3,320.00 1,500.00 $3,000.00

1,700.00 $1,700.00 1,160.00 $1,160.00 1,400.00 $1,400.00

2,200.00 $2,200.00 2,210.00 $2,210.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

4,500.00 $18,000.00 4,420.00 $17,680.00 3,500.00 $14,000.00

22.00 $2,200.00 55.50 $5,550.00 30.00 $3,000.00

565.00 $4,520.00 555.00 $4,440.00 500.00 $4,000.00

1,100.00 $2,200.00 1,110.00 $2,220.00 1,500.00 $3,000.00

565.00 $565.00 550.00 $550.00 5.00 $5.00

11,000.00 $11,000.00 11,050.00 $11,050.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

110.00 $440.00 110.00 $440.00 1,000.00 $4,000.00

5,650.00 $28,250.00 5,750.00 $28,750.00 4,000.00 $20,000.00

4,500.00 $13,500.00 4,420.00 $13,260.00 5,000.00 $15,000.00

1,650.00 $9,900.00 1,660.00 $9,960.00 1,500.00 $9,000.00

11,000.00 $11,000.00 11,050.00 $11,050.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00

56.00 $336.00 169.00 $1,014.00 100.00 $600.00

2,700.00 $24,300.00 2,800.00 $25,200.00 5,000.00 $45,000.00

$311,411.00 $355,729.00 $329,805.00

110.00 $4,400.00 85.00 $3,400.00 100.00 $4,000.00

11.00 $660.00 1.00 $60.00 100.00 $6,000.00

550.00 $550.00 500.00 $500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

250.00 $10,000.00 230.00 $9,200.00 200.00 $8,000.00

5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

$20,610.00 $18,160.00 $24,000.00

110.00 $4,950.00 95.00 $4,275.00 70.00 $3,150.00

11.00 $1,485.00 25.00 $3,375.00 35.00 $4,725.00

$6,435.00 $7,650.00 $7,875.00

$1,765,875.00 $1,950,627.50 $2,385,475.00

$37,468.00 $19,285.00 $13,775.00

$579,013.00 $645,672.50 $704,230.00

$311,411.00 $355,729.00 $329,805.00

$20,610.00 $18,160.00 $24,000.00



South 212th Street Preservation

59th Place S to 72nd Avenue S
 

Bid Opening: September 30, 2025, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

Lakeside Industries, Inc. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Alex Murillo

PO Box 7016 PO Box 73399 Engineer's Estimate

Issaquah, WA 98027 Puyallup, WA98373

 

  

$2,720,812.00 $2,997,124.00 $3,465,160.00

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

65

$6,435.00 $7,650.00 $7,875.00

$2,720,812.00 $2,997,124.00 $3,465,160.00


